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SRES 151
A resolution recognizing March 31, 2023, as "Cesar Chavez Day" in honor of the accomplishments and legacy
of Cesar Estrada Chavez.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Mar 30, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S1103-1104)
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S1103-1104)  (Mar 30, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/senate-resolution/151 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (21 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Cortez Masto, Catherine [D-NV] D · NV Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Duckworth, Tammy [D-IL] D · IL Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Hickenlooper, John W. [D-CO] D · CO Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Kelly, Mark [D-AZ] D · AZ Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM] D · NM Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Ossoff, Jon [D-GA] D · GA Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Padilla, Alex [D-CA] D · CA Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV] D · NV Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Sinema, Kyrsten [I-AZ] I · AZ Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Smith, Tina [D-MN] D · MN Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA Mar 30, 2023

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Mar 30, 2023
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Mar 30, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 HRES 266 Identical bill Mar 30, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Accountability.

Summary  (as of Mar 30, 2023) 

This resolution recognizes the accomplishments and example of Cesar Estrada Chavez. The resolution also encourages

the people of the United States to commemorate his legacy and to always remember his rallying cry, "Si, se puede!"

(which means "Yes, we can!").

Actions Timeline

Mar 30, 2023: Introduced in Senate
Mar 30, 2023: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S1103-1104)
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